

Joe Pepplitsch City of Lexington 407 East 7th Street Lexington, NE 68850

RE: Patriot Park

JEO Project No. 190114.00

Dear Mr. Pepplitsch:

On March 29, 2023, JEO, representing the City, received two (2) bids for the Patriot Park project. Enclosed are copies of the Bid Tabulation sheets that list all bidders and their submitted prices.

The Engineer's Opinion of Construction Cost was \$630,000. Both bids received were above the Engineer's Opinion of Construction Cost. Husker Engineering Inc. submitted the low bid in the amount of \$664,644.00 which was within 6% of the Engineer's Opinion of Construction Cost. JEO has worked with Husker Engineering Inc. on several past projects and deems Husker Engineering a reputable contractor capable of performing the work.

JEO recommends accepting the low bid by Husker Engineering Inc. of \$664,644.00. The contract will indicate a substantial and final completion date of October 13, 2023.

If you have any questions about the enclosed, please feel free to call me at 402-367-2540.

Sincerely,

Jake Miriovsky, PE Project Manager

Enclosure

Bid Tabulation



Bid Tab

PROJECT | Patriot Park

JEO PROJECT NO. | 190114.00

LOCATION | Lexington, Nebraska

LETTING | March 29, 2023 @ 1:00 PM

OPINION OF PROBABLE COST | \$600,000.00

Bidder	Total Base Bid			
Husker Engineering Burwell, NE	\$664,644.00			
Myers Construction, Inc. Broken Bow, NE	\$697,723.46			

(JEO Form Rev. 10/2021)



Tab Sheet

PROJECT | Patriot Park

JEO PROJECT NO. | 190114.00

LOCATION | Lexington, Nebraska

				Husker Engineering Inc. DBA Husker Grading		Myers Construction, Inc.		
BASE BID								
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$40,000.00		\$25,000.00	
2	Bonding and Insurance	1	LS		\$40,000.00		\$12,096.00	
3	Site Grading	1	LS		\$42,000.00		\$27,980.00	
	Excavation, Established							
4	Quantity, Spoiled On-Site	4,093	CY	\$13.00	\$53,209.00	\$23.25	\$95,162.25	
5	Rock Riprap	538	TON	\$98.00	\$52,724.00	\$93.75	\$50,437.50	
6	Small River Rock	54	TON	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$70.00	\$3,780.00	
7	Large River Rock	27	TON	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	
8	Crushed Rock Base Course	294	TON	\$93.00	\$27,342.00	\$80.00	\$23,520.00	
9	Crushed Rock Surface Course	92	TON	\$99.00	\$9,108.00	\$80.00	\$7,360.00	
10	Vinyl Sheet Pile	1,951	SF	\$30.00	\$58,530.00	\$42.61	\$83,132.11	
11	Brush Pile	2	EA	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
	6" Reinforced Concrete							
12	Pavement	1,940	SF	\$11.00	\$21,340.00	\$14.25	\$27,645.00	
13	Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
14	6" Concrete Trail	26,040	SF	\$9.00	\$234,360.00	\$10.50	\$273,420.00	
15	Detectable Warning Panels	20	SF	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	
16	Bench	4	EA	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,805.00	\$7,220.00	
17	Aluminum Picket Guardrail	131	LF	\$87.00	\$11,397.00	\$95.00	\$12,445.00	
18	Erosion Control Blanket	4,840	SY	\$1.50	\$7,260.00	\$1.62	\$7,840.80	
19	Straw Wattle	110	LF	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$8.18	\$899.80	
00	Native Short Grass & Wildflower Seeding, Fertilizer	.	40	ФС 050 00	Ф0.4.00 <u>г</u> .00	# 2 222 22	\$40,000,00	
20	and Mulch	5.1	AC	\$6,850.00	\$34,935.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,320.00	
21	Non-Irrigated Turf Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch	0.7	AC	\$8,870.00	\$6,209.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,240.00	
22	Native Wetland Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch	1	AC	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$664,644.00		\$697,723.46		